Rev 1
November 2005 1/13
13
VN540-E / VN540SP-E
VN540-12-E
SINGLE HIGH SIDE SMART
POWER SOLID STATE RELAY
General Features

VN540-E / VN540SP-E / VN540-12-E
11/13
Table 8. Order Codes
Package Tube Tape and Reel
PowerSO-10TM VN540SP-E VN540SPTR-E
PENTAWATT vertical VN540-E
PENTAWATT straight VN540-12-E